[For Immediate Release]



(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) Stock code: 1475

Nissin Foods announces sponsorship for tennis junior ace Cody Wong in another bid to support local budding athletes to excel globally

(Hong Kong, 27 January 2021) **Nissin Foods Company Limited** ("**Nissin Foods**" or the "**Company**", and together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**"; Stock code: 1475) announces a 2-year sponsorship for a rising tennis star Cody Wong Hong-yi from January 2021. Cody Wong is the first Hong Kong player in 36 years reaching last 16 of girls' singles at Wimbledon and also the first to reach quarterfinal of girls' singles at the Australian Open. As she turns 19 this year to play professional full-time, Nissin Foods comes in at this significant time to back her up clinching more honours in international tournaments and thus improving her world rankings.

Nissin Foods is no stranger to athlete sponsorship. The company has been sponsoring another young tennis player Coleman Wong since July last year, and is also supporting the local elite athletes by teaming up with the Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China (SF&OC) as the exclusive food partner of Hong Kong's delegation to Tokyo 2020.

Being the "Youth Development Partner" of the Hong Kong Tennis Association (HKTA), Nissin Foods has been supporting local youth tennis tournaments hosted by HKTA since 2015, to provide a valuable platform for young tennis players to hone their skills before they progress to international events. The elite Hong Kong junior Cody Wong has been a winner in the Nissin Cup Noodles Hong Kong Junior Tennis Series and Nissin Hong Kong National Junior Tennis Championships respectively in 2015 and 2017, showcasing her skills at young age.

Mr. Kiyotaka Ando, Executive Director, Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer of Nissin Foods said: "In pursuit of our founder Mr. Momofuku Ando's belief that 'eating and sports as the two axles of health', Nissin Foods is an active sponsor of sports activities in particular the tennis junior development. Cody's determination, persistence and attitude to winning tie in well with Nissin Foods' corporate slogan 'HUNGRY to WIN'. We are giving full support for her to become an elite professional tennis player and embrace more challenges in international tournaments."

Cody Wong said: "I am delighted to be engaged with Nissin Foods again. Thanks to their continued support to the local youth tournaments, where I gained invaluable contest experiences and built a solid foundation for the international tournaments. The 2-year sponsorship is a vote of confidence in my potential to excel, enabling me to go all the way and move on to becoming a professional player."

Cody is an all-rounded tennis player with aggressive double-handed backhand. Her natural talent and good grasp on the keys to winning have added to her strengths to excel in the tournaments. Cody earned her first International Tennis Federation (ITF) girls' single championship in 2017 and was no. 18 in the ITF Junior Girls' ranking. Her career-high Women's Tennis Association (WTA) ranking is world no. 844. To turn a new page in her life at the age of 19 this year, Cody strives to go along with her ever-improving WTA ranking to be a top 50 WTA player. She will also work hard to be qualified for the Olympic Games while winning more Grand Slams.

-End-

Attachments

High-resolution link: http://bit.ly/3iMjEOa

Photo 1: Cody Wong said: "Nissin Foods' 2-year sponsorship is a vote of confidence in my potential to excel, enabling me to go all the way and move on to becoming a professional player."	
Photo 2: Cody Wong snatched almost all the top honours in the Nissin Cup Noodles Hong Kong Junior Tennis Series – Girls' 16 & Under Singles (Comp 1 – Comp 4) in 2015, showcasing her skills at young age.	
Profile: Cody's determination, persistence and attitude to winning tie in well with Nissin Foods' corporate slogan 'Hungry to Win'.	<section-header></section-header>



About Nissin Foods Company Limited

Nissin Foods Company Limited (The "Group"; Stock code: 1475) is a renowned food company in Hong Kong and the PRC with a diversified portfolio of well-known and highly popular brands and the largest instant noodle company in Hong Kong. The Group officially established its presence in Hong Kong in 1984. The Group primarily manufactures and sells instant noodles, frozen foods and other food products under its two core corporate brands, namely "NISSIN (日清)" and "DOLL (公仔)" together with a diversified portfolio of iconic household premium food brands. The Group's five flagship product brands, namely "Cup Noodles (合味道)", "Demae Iccho (出前一丁)", "Doll Instant Noodle (公 仔麵)", "Doll Dim Sum (公仔點心)" and "Fuku (福)" are also among the most popular choices in their respective food product categories in Hong Kong. In the PRC market, the Group has introduced technology innovation through the "ECO Cup" concept into the market and primarily focuses its sales efforts in first-and second-tier cities located in the eastern and southern parts of the PRC.

Nissin Foods is a constituent of eight Hang Seng Indexes, namely: Hang Seng Composite Index, Hang Seng Consumer Goods & Services Index, Hang Seng Stock Connect Hong Kong Index, Hang Seng Stock Connect Hong Kong MidCap & SmallCap Index, Hang Seng Stock Connect Hong Kong SmallCap Index, Hang Seng SCHK Mainland China Companies Index, Hang Seng SCHK ex-AH Companies Index, and Hang Seng Small Cap (Investable) Index. For more information, please visit www.nissingroup.com.hk.

For media enquiries: Nissin Foods Company Limited Public Relations Department Blanche Wong / Ceci Leung Email: pr@nissinfoods.com.hk

Chung & Tang Communications Consultants

 Angel Chung
 Tel: (852) 2520-2679 / 9098-9878

 Michelle Tin
 Tel: (852) 2861-3079

 Shelley Li
 Tel: (852) 2861-3070

Email: angel@cnt.com.hk Email: michelle@cnt.com.hk Email: shelley@cnt.com.hk